



\$~R-80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 183/2010

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PREM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. None has appeared for the parties despite the matter being called out on various dates i.e., 29.11.2024, 03.12.2024 and 10.12.2024. This is the fourth consecutive date when no one appears on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, adverse orders stand deferred.
3. Let this appeal be listed after six weeks in due course by the Registry.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

Nc/sp