



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 183/2010

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar, appellant in
person

versus

PREM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advs.
M: 9818030700

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar, appears in person, and submits that his counsel is not available today.
2. Accordingly, parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 28th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 15, 2025/kr