



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 183/2010

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

PREM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present matter was listed on 03.03.2026. On account of 03.03.2026 being declared as a holiday vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, the same is being taken up for hearing today.
3. Written submissions on behalf of the parties not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 28.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/da/db